COURT FEE* SUMMARY - Updated June, 2019

ARKANSAS
BAXTER
BOONE
BRADLEY
CALHOUN
CHICOT
CLARK

CLAY
CLEBURNE
CONWAY
CRAIGHEAD
CROSS
DESHA
FRANKLIN
GRANT
GREENE
HEMPSTEAD
IZARD
JEFFERSON
LAWRENCE
LEE
LINCOLN
LOGAN
MARION
MILLER
MISSISSIPPI
NEVADA
NEWTON
OUACHITA
PERRY
PHILLIPS
POPE
PULASKI
RANDOLPH
SAINT FRANCIS
SALINE
SHARP
WASHINGTON
WHITE
YELL

CALIFORNIA
ALPINE
CONTRA COSTA
DEL NORTE
HUMBOLDT
IMPERIAL

INYO

LAKE

LASSEN

LOS ANGELES
MARIPOSA
MENDOCINO
MODOC

MONO
PLUMAS

SAN BENITO
SAN LUIS OBISPO
SIERRA
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6.00
10.00
6.00
5.00
5.00
12.00
12.00
5.00
5.00
4.00
10.00
5.00
5.00
10.00
5.00
5.00
6.00
5.00
5.00
20.00
5.00
5.00
6.00
5.00
14.00
6.00
10.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
3.00
15.00
6.00
5.00
5.00
6.00
5.00
6.00
9.00

15.00

5.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00

5.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00

4.00
15.00

COLORADO
Statewide

FLORIDA
SUWANNEE
TAYLOR

HAWAII
Statewide/All Counties

ILLINOIS
FULTON
HANCOCK
HENDERSON

KANSAS
All counties

LOUISIANA
CAMERON
CATAHOULA
EVANGELINE
TENSAS

MAINE
ALL Counties

MASSACHUSETTS
NANTUCKET

MISSISSIPPI
GEORGE
PERRY
TIPPAH

MONTANA
Statewide/All Counties

NEW HAMPSHIRE
ALL Counties

NEW YORK
ALL (statewide only)

NEVADA
CARSON CITY
CHURCHILL
CLARK
DOUGLAS
ELKO
ESMERALDA
EUREKA
HUMBOLDT
LANDER
LINCOLN
LYON
MINERAL
NYE
PERSHING
STOREY
WASHOE
WHITE PINE

*All Court fees subject to change without notice.
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7.00

20.00
20.00

5.00

10.00
5.00
50.00

1.50

20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00

40.00

60.00

1.00
15.00
2.50

20.00

30.00

98.00

7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
14.00
14.00
7.00
14.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00

MICHIGAN
ALCONA
ALGER
ALPENA
ANTRIM
ARENAC
BARAGA
BARRY
BENZIE
BERRIEN
BRANCH
CASS
CHARLEVOIX
CHEBOYGAN
CHIPPEWA
CLARE
CRAWFORD
DELTA
DICKINSON
EMMET
GENESEE
GLADWIN
GOGEBIC

GRAND TRAVERSE

GRATIOT
HILLSDALE
HOUGHTON
HURON
IONIA

10SCO

IRON
KALKASKA
KENT
KEWEENAW
LAKE

LUCE
MACKINAC
MANISTEE
MARQUETTE
MASON
MECOSTA
MENOMINEE
MIDLAND
MISSAUKEE
MONTCALM
MONTMORENCY
OCEANA
OGEMAW
ONTONAGON
OSCEOLA
OSCODA
OTSEGO
PRESQUE ISLE
ROSCOMMON
SANILAC
SCHOOLCRAFT
SHIAWASSEE
TUSCOLA
VAN BUREN
WEXFORD
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20.00
20.00
20.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
10.00

3.00
10.00
20.00
20.00
15.00
15.00

5.00
19.00
10.00
30.00
20.00
10.00
15.00
15.00
50.00
10.00
12.00
20.00
40.00
10.00

8.00
20.00
30.00
10.00

8.00
20.00
10.00
10.00
10.00

6.00
20.00

5.00
10.00
15.00
10.00

5.00
17.00
10.00
10.00

5.00
30.00
10.00
20.00
10.00

5.00

5.00
20.00
20.00
10.00
10.00
11.00
10.00

SOUTH DAKOTA
ALL Counties

TENNESSEE
BLEDSOE
CARROLL
HUMPHREYS
JOHNSON
KNOX
MARION
MOORE

TEXAS
Falls

VERMONT
ALL Counties

WYOMING
ALBANY
BIG HORN
CAMPBELL
CARBON
CONVERSE
CROOK
FREMONT
GOSHEN
HOT SPRINGS
JOHNSON
LARAMIE
LINCOLN
NATRONA
NIOBRARA
PARK
PLATTE
SHERIDAN
SUBLETTE
SWEETWATER
TETON
UINTA
WASHAKIE
WESTON
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20.00

5.00
5.00
10.00
10.00
15.00
3.00
5.00

10.00

30.00

20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
30.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
30.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00




